Form **PTO-1595** 

12-23-2002



ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> 2002 <b>DEC</b> 19	REC	ORDATION	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	MI []:	32PATE	102319418
FINANCE S	ECI10	and Trademarks: DI	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party:	i oi i alem	walle Hadellans, Fi	Name and address of receiving party:
John Chittenden	2/1	9/02	THE CHEMITHON CORPORATION, a Name: Washington corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes x No			Street Address: 5430 W. Marginal Way S.W.
3. Nature of Conveyance:		ange of Name	City: Seattle  State: WA Zip: 98106-1598  Additional name(s) & Yes x No
Execution Date. 140	Vernoer 2	20, 2002	address(es) attached:
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe</li> <li>Patent Application No.</li> <li>10/255,796</li> <li>Filed: September 26, 2002</li> </ol>			B. Patent No.(s):
	Additio	nal numbers attache	ned? Yes x No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03012/37874			x Enclosed
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower			Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: Chicago	State:	Zip: 60606-6357	8. Deposit account number:  13-2855  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael Muczynski - 48,642  Michael Muczynski - 48,642  Name of Porson Signing			
Name of Person S	igning		Sign <b>atur</b> e Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3			
	1		

12/20/2002 DBYRNE 00000266 10255796

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Sole Inventor Atty. Docket No.: 03012/37874

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 10/255,796

Filed: September 26, 2002

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIVIDING THE FLOW OF A GAS STREAM

For ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to The Chemithon Corporation, a Washington corporation, 5430 West Marginal Way S.W., Seattle, Washington 98106-1598, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013591 FRAME:₁0196

Atty. Docket No.: 03012/37874

WITNESS my hand this 25 day of November, 2002

John Chittenden

State of Washington

County of King

State of K

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: Uune 24 2003

**RECORDED: 12/19/2002** 

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0197